DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
‘} Economic Development Division

URBANA memorandum
TO: Mayor Diane Wolfe Marlin and Members of the Urbana City Council
FROM: Carol J. Mitten, City Administrator

Lorrie Pearson, AICP, Community Development Director
Brandon S. Boys, AICP, Economic Development Manager
Stepheny McMahon, Economic Development Coordinator

DATE: April 28, 2020

SUBJECT: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A
REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF
URBANA, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND GREEN STREET
REALTY CO., OF ILL.

Introduction

On January 22, 2019 the Urbana City Council approved a redevelopment agreement with Chris Saunders
of Green Street Realty Co., of Ill. regarding a proposed 42-unit townhome project at 200 South Vine
Street.

While construction for the 200 Vine Street Project is underway, the project will not be completed by the
December 31, 2020 date specified in the agreement due to the COVID-19 pandemic, which has delayed
progress. As such, for the project to go forward, it is necessary to extend the completion date by
amendment to provide the developer with the necessary time to see the project through to completion no
later than May 1, 2021.

The attached draft ordinance (Attachment A: Draft Redevelopment Agreement Amendment
Ordinance) would provide the Mayor with the authority to execute an extension of the existing
redevelopment agreement (Attachment B: Executed 2019 Redevelopment Agreement) by four
months from December 31, 2020 to May 1, 2021. The developer has provided a written request to the
City for this extension (Attachment C: Statement from Green Street Realty) as well as some simple
visualizations of how MAC siding will be utilized on the project in place of EIFS siding (Attachment D:
Visualizations of MAC siding for 200 Vine Project).

The 200 Vine project is the first new, residential development in Downtown Urbana in over 15 years. Staff
recommends that the Council authorize an extension of the redevelopment agreement until May 1, 2021 to

1



ensure adequate time for project completion.

Discussion

The proposed amending ordinance would allow the Mayor and the developer to execute a pen and ink
amendment of the existing 200 Vine redevelopment agreement, changing the completion date from
December 31, 2020 to May 1, 2021. The developer has provided the following updated timeline for the
project as a whole. As noted, construction of two of the 3-story buildings on the western portion of the

site is already underway.

200 Vine Revised Construction Schedule

Building Start Finish
Green - West (3 story) Fridf17/20 Wed 10/14/20
Elm - West (3 story) Wed 4/29/20 Mon 10/19/20
Elm - East (2 story) Tue 5/12/20 Mon 10/26/20
Urbana (2 story) Mon 5/25/20 Wed 2/3/21
Green - East (2 story) Fri 6/12/20 Mon 2/8/21
Vine - South (3 story) Mon 8/10/20 Wed 3/10/21
Vine - North (3 story) Tue 8/25/20 Fri 3/26/21

Exterior Mon &/3/20 Fri 4/23/21

Provided by Green Street Realty

While the redevelopment calls for a minimum $6MM project budget, Green Street Realty now anticipates
spending $8.05MM on the 200 Vine townhomes. Green Street has also reported more specifics in the
materials it expects to use on the exterior of the townhomes. In an effort to control expenses while
maintaining curb appeal, the developer will replace all EIFS siding contemplated in the original design with
MAC siding. MAC siding is a pre-painted steel siding product Green Street Realty recently began using on
their projects, including 103 East Healey Street in Champaign. MAC siding is more durable than EIFS
siding and is covered by a 40-year warranty. As such, the 200 Vine project as proposed would remain
substantially in accordance with the Preliminary Project Design approved in the 2019 redevelopment
agreement (see Attachment B of this memo and turn to Exhibit A of the redevelopment agreement to
review the Preliminary Project Design). The attached visualizations (Attachment D) show the developer’s
intent to use MAC siding with woodgrain patterns in natural colors and vertical and horizontal paneling.
The visualization also specifically indicates where on the project the MAC siding would be substituted
vertically and horizontally in different colors. All brick exteriors will be constructed as shown in the
Preliminary Project Design and are not impacted by the siding substitution.

Anticipated Fiscal Impacts
Incentives provided to the developer under this redevelopment agreement would remain unchanged. As

required by the 2019 redevelopment agreement, the City has already deeded the property, valued at $1MM,
in as-is condition to the developer. The City has also vacated the remaining alleyways on the site to the

2



developer.

As required by the redevelopment agreement, the City will provide future reimbursements to Green Street
Realty for eligible redevelopment project costs after project completion. Upon paying taxes on the
competed project, the developer will receive reimbursement from the Central Tax Increment Finance
(TIF) District of a percentage of the new, incremental taxes paid. In the first year, 100% of these
incremental taxes will be rebated, followed by 80% in the second year, 60% in the third year, 40% in the
fourth year and 20% in the fifth and final year. This rebate schedule was intended to mirror the Think
Urbana property tax rebate schedule, which is available to certain residential developments in the Urbana
Enterprise Zone (outside of any TIF Districts). The 200 Vine project is expected to continue to generate
incremental property taxes through the end of the life of the Central TIF District, presently 2040.

Separate from the redevelopment agreement, the 200 Vine townhome project qualifies for sales tax
exemption on the purchase of all building materials in the State of Illinois through the Urbana Enterprise
Zone.

Options
1. Approve the draft redevelopment agreement amendment ordinance as presented.

2. Approve the draft redevelopment agreement amendment ordinance with changes. It should be
noted that any changes would need to be agreed to by the developer.

3. Deny the draft redevelopment agreement amendment ordinance.

Recommendation

The extension of this redevelopment agreement would allow for Downtown Urbana’s first new residential
construction in over 15 years to proceed to completion. The project will bring new residential density to
the downtown area, enhancing economic activity in the downtown for restaurants, retail and services
including Lincoln Square Mall and Urbana’s Market At the Square.

Staff recommends that the City Council approve the attached draft redevelopment agreement amendment
ordinance.

Attachments:
A: Draft Redevelopment Agreement Amendment Ordinance
B: Executed 2019 Redevelopment Agreement
C. Statement from Green Street Realty
D: Visualizations of MAC siding for 200 Vine Project



ATTACHMENT A

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05-025

AN ORDINANCE
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AND GREEN STREET REALTY CO., OF ILL.
(First Amendment - 200 Block of South Vine Street / 300 Block of East Green Street)

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana (“City”) is a home rule unit of local government pursuant
to Article VII, Section 6, of the Illinois Constitution of 1970, and may exercise any function
pertaining to its government and affairs, including the power to regulate for the protection of the
public health, safety and welfare; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Champaign County, lllinois (the “Municipality”) and
Green Street Realty Co., of lll. (the “Developer”) have entered into a certain Redevelopment
Agreement dated as of January 1, 2019 (with respect to which undefined words and terms as used
herein shall have the meanings as respectively ascribed to them therein, the “Redevelopment
Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Developer and its lender have requested a four month extension beyond
the Project Completion Date of December 31, 2020 as presently specified in the Redevelopment
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Municipality is willing to extend the Project

Completion Date under the Redevelopment Agreement to May 1, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Page 1 of 2



Section 1. Authorization. The Redevelopment Agreement shall be and is hereby
authorized to be amended to extend the Project Completion Date until May 1, 2021, and the Mayor
is hereby authorized to amend the Redevelopment Agreement on its face for and on behalf of the
Municipality by crossing out the date of “December 31, 2020” in the definition of Project
Completion Date in Section 1.1, by inserting the date of “May 1, 2021 in lieu thereof and by
initialing such change. Such change shall be an effective amendment to the Redevelopment

Agreement when also so initialed by the Developer.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately

upon its passage and approval in the manner provided by law.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this___ day of ,

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

Charles A. Smyth, City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this day of :

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Mayor

Page 2 of 2



ATTACHMENT B

1]:‘])]:1‘ Il



20 /5L

ikE]

T

\S,

o1 th: 22" da

2L



1th

-

L —_—
)
N
“ £
-






(Tl



ekt £

Neptigm) &
Fectan, 7,
oty T
Seslian T 4

ARTICLE VI

Senion 8,
> LTI S
‘im f\m U %
Seamion 4.2
Sexitian £5
Bewiion 8.5
Sestion 8.7
Seotion 8.5

ey € 1
Bepon D =
Santiom &
Ssﬁmi k.
fiztion B ¢
Saction ¥ 7
5 o A
Hetiinon &8,
Regtive ,10,
SR ¥ L1
Swtion ¥ 2
Reution § |
Seslfem T 12
Hestiiom $ .

ECETRIT &,
BY . T

=

& WO KILTGTRILL REDE . . 2 MENT

; Jﬂ‘"stﬂﬂl Prm,&ir.w
Aurti vl Bt Memsoiesion of Mapipeions

" e T 1"l|,,:4uno.r.'1‘.‘

DEFATILTS ANTD 1 000

e

W glug ooy Ches

TV T o (= Y 2

DELEANE, DEFENSE AND INIEMNIFICA TION OF Ty
Deilaration of vl ity
Duenags, ory or Death Mo ting from ujest
Diarzugs ar Sapaoy o Dieveloer snd Othuse
i Wl bassl Yy
e T iwlndie Soor Deyelivepenr
Aevlor o Ohipatioos of el
[ o it
Nt i of Tlatns

Eujilre *gwrm.x m mmiu:r_.;
Thine Panies
CATIET) it
Spesial mud Ldndied
- et P Migjenere
%.{mr.
ayopericer sl Footlee Assnrances
Notican s

Puscaayoes i ntwreal

S A ST Mo et Iai rr.?'“"'\!p
Mimesis Law: Yema

Tz

Beoorration of & geswa

lommeistion o Agreamen:

Ty iy Fieimed Thesig
Lesgsl Diesoriphiss ol Py

A

C=RL S = <

b =D

et

—= I:._

b Tl G T L

__._g_
oh =, LM



EMENYT nclidlog wiy snbiite me sitachments

el ol ey, Lﬂﬁ“mm"’i urdmﬁ fwmﬁammmmm as o heaazry |, 2007,
Thwit Aol ¥ EmaiEtEs Yy mzafﬁszﬂmmwmmmmﬁwmw e peaTre
below: sy end becwees the Thily of Tirbwn, Champsign Coumey, iede, ao [inoe combiega
colgemty (e UMY sxd Gresn Street mw Gt wm st [Mingsin corperaiio: (the
*Daavwtoge="), ‘["me mmmmmmmmmmmﬂmw amdl oz
Jenelopen = exeectes wnd date this ﬁg.-usam:m mﬁ*wwwmmmmm

WEYREAS, i scortatcs #50h ste worsnws so e Tee decwmes  Alscetion

Radeveloponem £oe {68 — 58 F <740 oy supeieneniel gnd woaended [ *1TF Act™)
Inegig by B proirer wad suthoeity o thy ity a0 b rals eait wnicer Beobion € of Ardsle WTTo
e Commtfading of [inoiz, e Tl Counel of the Ty (e “Corporsds Anthorithes™ adopred &

esiza of oritmances (Crdinenne N ooe 20 UREOEL, i G0GIET w300 EIRRG cry Otobwr 17,

201 @) neduding g8 wopnlseeaniay! g smemidieg ‘w0 leorteary fa =TT Ordtummrea™); god

HIETRITAE, nder end puesasy’ fo ie TR 200 snd the TIF Ordmaoces. e £ Sealgnmed
fina Q‘mw (3 m_a Prisrernent Medevlatoent Trujer. Aves (the “Redevelopimmat Projod Avea® | asd
aomoved due melated cedevsioprame gl B8 aupolemeesn wd swended (e “Radeveiopaen]
s, s mewﬁmalmsmx e densribed = the Reaevalopm Plen (wllee=ely. e
hedevanprosut Frojsota™); s

_ WERRICAS, a6 = nieainid 't';u ey R el pueeat Pl o the Sstevelopmetl P,
I ﬂ"*}mmwm oF sauEs W e Lndenzaes) e Profest releding reiaind o
spverahenes Taciliives as more Sily deSned elow | e

WIEERWAS, the Suoety (e defimed elaw) 1« within Jbe Fedens oo Lanine Ao aad

WD 38, the Dervsones i iarwilling % uncersalke the Project (s defined below) withou:
oD Wk acresn? fnupce incentryse fom e City, wiiiel the City i will tng v mmvids; aod

W AE, e ity Swe devwmsined ther 10 i desinebies and in the g fest 'wtereats s
sl o Tomyneloneeyr i thie smumneir s fincls Soeem 5 This A eiosnil

THEREFOIRE, fi cpslshimmdnam of dh noubuel worvenavts s sRTEeems
mﬂm&mm oahmm.mdwﬂmbboumumm s sacempt el et emary of wiink
e by ackoncawlocgad, the Uity s e eveloser ety sgres w indowe

Sectlom ... """ doms. v panponss of 55 Agresvent g nlesy Jis ot ol
ol O 0erwise tue wenillesd win, e and pomsees used i Shia A greemeni shall w@u
westriing irovided T 158 Al Reoitals mnd oo lace 50 tlves Lecein, nelidisg s Sallons.



Shsnus . fwiuepement Amosnta® meges, o bo'Sol, oot o) wham  oF paid

b e 1 e |y e Lneninliopes Somn e Fund Sy e O e = PO 3o 42 o this
AL

TR g ke IR el valogpagsit, W eest ioale™ means iose cots el sod incwmed (1 comeeion
wﬁ.m&ﬂjmwhig&mmﬂmcﬂm ve rembvasses! o pels Sham e Hand g roddiee 2y Sectioo
L ) of the TT ArL inclading: (8 oty of wiadies, setveym, kmmpmmnfgmm
apecs eations ooy b von Boliad (o pelnmecssl servion o for srekistorel, siginsssing,
Lo, Funineris’, plapning or afhes sevioes (3) proveny ama -ty mmdlmﬂm_g&wmfm:rr of
e Moy, wbe arendsnidon, st Lo Sesieg and gradiog of wwll (27 couis of the somaemetion o
pnals G wivios: oy Teppnveerimna gk (T wp iu 3036 per vesr of ixterest couts incuimell Sy this Jevsones
bt Lo i cemtaetfes o e Smafoct mulieet o the ot come Usbintions of Rt inlemeal seymess
a8 ssl frlh o subparegpaae (1) 07 st Bector, 5L A0

*inwmen Biregtor” meary e Finsnoe eertor of t56 - iy, wrfils op ey designes

SFumd” mesur, mo lsecedy, e Bpecdd Tae Allosation Fuad® fr de Redevslonment
Syrteni Aors eniebighed nmder Secte, T T4 4 8 of e TF Ant and g 1T Ondinennes.

cremental Propesly Tsmes™ memmy, wet o o) wemors reguErsd Lo cpersiion oF T 10
A;a%bsaﬂﬂ%n&mnmmmm‘rm eletiig By sl o sesh calevder per it die tems of
dlum & o, e porl oy of (e e vilcow reel satats s oleing B Jevies wpoo the Fropeecy

S a mngﬂﬁmmmmmmmhmm%wma% i sumesnee] vieae o sheln taeabla
ll; o, frmel on perse of reall sefate within e 2oopecy over the squalized et valis o sach
taaiie Lol ﬂ\mﬂWﬁm»’mdﬁMewﬁmm%mwwwm oy e CTomtpnige
Tty (e vy sursust Yo ths I Owlinoee snd Section 57 22144200 of tine U0 A will
el bepcemtensh o Sl vl csalaoied slimll ve waid to the Fimsnce Diecior for degpoat by e Pisncs
wmm%mmmﬁ%mmw&@mﬁmwwﬁm*wﬂmmﬂm
StlevautgEnann tmijnol o s wathorined Tode Ssctiun ST S Mg ofths Ml

Wreynriiiay Wage L™ means e Pooieling Wugs w (820 L8 RW@.@E gegl, ) ll as
Souse of Mloote, e meopeial e o wiish recwre 3)7 orotrmsiors and edhsonimotons o pay sl
flresmenm, woraimns sl imechuniog periorsn g wors on ey ™ ol weiea™ t(m'.‘;‘?mjﬂ defiol) 2t ras
A e mcremt  arvvokiling eie o e fmmr'iy saaln weges siun Eiongs Senefits) mpplioesle o the
sty Wl pertnmes sod %o cimmly with o catse soconlosepiag wid Tling st

“‘Emae." mueszes e wegls Lo of s opeety el e sonwtesatios mnd mealletion spos
die Mropery of o new cult-Tenily resigeonal oty sbstaciely D scccodinee with the
Troliminesy Pyt Teel s & copy of walkss s attanked et aod gade A pet besefer T

vt Comvmeseeaset Dades™ means, e spgosals ap= | 2010 de date oo op before
whniis et of fha Pieiec: i o Comimmenes.

Frajest Completion Daite” marns, £ s 16 'Seaveisulls delen” 88 daserived = Setinn
9.5 ol e A ersenmm, e dige g whia lue Projec, o s e s sy evidenst vy e nswanes by e
Gyl sl Fomle o acuoemey e e apo fhe Fropey, witeh suss dete shiall oot b e
A, Decamalbar 20 AW



“Properis™ meate, e e sgte ™ e Dty comestlog o dhe el or pat Wl e
itz e buook monoesded by Bast S S om the 2o, Souch Vioe me. cm i‘bﬂ e, Hugt
Tieen Sereot on te sooil and Urbee 2 vemie o e seet v Copinisd o ) i TR G
wrifede woniesh e vmpecs i i o aRidesmless. mod wolplesd,

“Regmisition" mesps & raques 1oy Sie Dwes oy for & perynen oy seteiursaraent of Blgble
B apvelongacs: Fropeet Costs poasem i Do mscedlinss se forth e Axticle VT o fhie Agrtesmin

“IET Whomaeng™ roeans fine Laog, soepsmarls W o 5 e ezt of @ devecser Wiitag
ol of e TIT A sy g o weies sorme. edovilusamesrr podies L ook bo whods orim pes

Secilom L2 2 e Agieeraa, s wfsre the cambeot by slse dugpiarion
whiall? ilpmrecise Sapuce, snels e comsimied s apped s Sollewe:

o dheShimie o Ueakile toth slogiiue Bnd o
o ol ot g s = ol aod sover sl gsedany el

vl It of sontinns s sy soiely lur nomvesienss of ieiereice Ao g ook seieite
8 et hemend amd gl ros affeet the prewndng, comesnuittion or effisol et

idh el ewbThite atbached to thim Agstemerd akiadl be red aee ovesabve oo visioon of e
Agmeras s wibell e sd ave moompessiod Yy mferspes 1 e s o UBe Wi
meniiansd axd pefrrancad o Hhis A greempng

4 5 D ORE PIREE e

. Wm-ﬁm

Secdon L0~ rrgetlera " Looeder i indoee D el
W g TS thin oo, T .-‘? mmﬂy m am regresaniasing st el s w1
et e Dliows:

%) Organlveclon sad Stending. The o0 in & aceme mie sumicipelity duy ongeinesd
yalifly wnioting amd bn goo g dmder e Corsttunon aod lars of the S of ol

) Power and Awtikediy e G wes B powar st mdhory W enecsite 808 deliver
& Agreement avd bo pafns sl o ity agreensta, clligeticon end indeiainmngs hesysoder

Authorivation smd Lwinrceehility & wxsociss, ey sl perfouminsce of dhis
.-'ames-*r Wehm s |.,rm vally mmtareized by eumymmammmmv W
Corporsty Autheeties.  Thie Agresuec w n legs, valid sl nindiog dtlagathon of e oy
sl e magnand the oy B acerlanne WAl i ek, ewset e et et acty snd ol ﬁmim
osligacions of the Ty e Shis Lju:\'ﬂmu.-cw gaall be Exodind t the pvaliasily ol soch Tneremesis!
ety Tinse fharsios s raey be woecifind s thiv Agoumes: d it sach = Sxoabiliv e
Firtnnr zitead b awee, 1 Jumpmﬁ dieciniors eifecting cemidine, sl by batarapioy, v mooy,
OB e Vo, TR, o ot v« Fei g My e ten LY 1 Al ftr® oF creditnes' =gi’n,
wndl by =qnitalne peiack e



) Ne Vielaties Weils ioe sscouton oor Be ol vy of &g Agreemenl or °
e Tamminkee e of G Sl 2 W& illgstians e et Sersuader il vonfict Wik
«mm@mhmgm sy of e term, oooditons, 4 sursasione of vy Sgreemenil, mife
reptiliem, atare, awiinEnes, lETE dacree, or ot Law by wtieh e Ol mmy somil

(®) Covermmeste. Cousvete wnd Ageoevsr,  Wo voeem o sppoval by sy other
Pl VI cr:mm:t} & mqumwlh: cometion wilh the seac-tim and dativery by the Ol of @in
S greemnd o the serfurmusses by the Ty of s oblgatines hevoatudes,

Seclom 32, ~ ce o e oper T onden s mduns (s i
i gl 55 (s A grstrnars, e seveioper ke e 10 icw i0g meeessiaione s wikmntes So He

"
-

(®) Thrgsadoiios. The Deveores o sesposntiog, Dy ongavised, veEidly suog sd u
oo Shamding woder de Lo of he St o Tlineis.

oy Wowe: amd Sty Ehu.awmaﬁnlmﬁxiwwu:mﬂmmyicamm
Aufiver ey Agreraent sl e pemicas 8l of' 4s sgresremis, o jtions s wndertalingn Dersurder

(4 Aatbodvetion and ~ vforceability. [he comaton, sl ves end pecfivosas of (i
Agm..mhm uly.mﬁ mhr"lvmafmsﬂ Iy sil miocesgecy stidom on the sert ol The
Do’ s bosed of direntors, Tiis Agresssent (s g gl wlid tﬂh&nﬂ.ﬁg ey, DG
wnd wodentaleing of e Tievelope anfteoetile sgaot (e Deveiuper h asooraence with itz =,
s i She et toid sach enfroeibdiny musy e femited vy lane, mmmﬁﬂmm
somediin, sl Iy Laolerapany, sEnlvee y, Teamgantalton, maratoriom o cdber Irery affsctog e
e fogents 5 o dabtoes e cmdion” Agtts, and v aguiside princtyiss

() Mo Vielation. Meiter the memrtion e e del very o prrorass of Hip Azreamen
witl sondliss with, vicoste or wesuit i 8 bresch of sy of thes e, cosliiiors, or suvisions o, o
posstlioe & detaokt wncar, o (with or withow) de vy of motics or the sasesge of tmes ar both)
mﬁwm;mwmmmWaé@mmmm oo, agmessomnl imaae, Livezae o
fowoTsmensh o sng fuls, g, wads, orivas, ofidel deskéon, mdgrent, Gesnee of other aw
o okt fhe Dhrve opeer n 8 ety ot 3ywiiel G Ceslopes oF sy of b gesess sumy e oo

1) Consents snd Apjewens, o cassit oy geenve Sy Y geERars. suercy oF
by apy olver perwnn or motily s reandosd 90 conmetion sl the esepution @ daiivery by the
Tioweloges of iy Ageosol ar the o rmeses v T evloper oF 45 oblizatioesy Seceuaar,

(0 o Prosesdl or fudgmesde, Thee s o cli, sotion or procesting aew 2endiag,
o b Gony et o T smowiodos, Seeetmeed, bedore gy codn, admistmive or mgilatery Sody, or
wivenpm=sn sgEsey |4 o whisn thﬁﬁ:mhwmmwwmémf e wil, o oo Mm&:'ﬁﬂr
Wismdanes s pe=Swmanis =7 e obligricu dnder tiz A gnormet

gl Mulmtenanoce of Exletmnes. Svurdig e jemn of tils Agmess tbe Levriope shalll do
o cansg % Yo done gl S inge neremery o preserve and sser L findl torne and affion: e soddbagice i
a Tirecie oo peasiiee



Bectiom .35 - W T Oy ol e Devnlopes wokmow w8
;mmnmmmmﬁammawwm m:.wsn eyt T Tty Dy
digclaimn sy mod &l wermnties widh mepect @2 ﬁm?rwumﬁmwammmfmm
oo e, =ithowt Sestalam, ary mplied weesm of Gtwer fiy & Do) DUpose or
roerensmishiiisy o sy off e inaracrenma. Toparny T i the purposes of thin Agreemes.

\vmwhﬂww&mﬁmm*‘mimgmmm_ ey e T ek OF FEIRCIAEONE OF
mmmmmd arewyr i O sy prejevaines oF Tacmoarmial fropesty e, mﬁﬂm RSy ieer
sssees sl ks I vonmeston with te preevice. ralissiing of sy el g sesions off Therenental
Propenty " dnem

aﬂ‘l‘lﬁ‘“bﬂ 0

"_E TR 7 K WY w

Sestbom 5.0, T U= T lgap The aederkingn o She ne oftse T2 aa est banth i
fhig Agraprien B Y SONGTEMT WIS BN oF e fillmebug

(m)  Troleet Budget, S Seve oo mitall hove deliversd (o e "3 wmdﬂ:mimﬂﬂﬁw
sy ol sl esbonmtes) coms o caplee ihe Prefaed (Kee ¥Prajeet W e
acormcanr with suoli Eoal dessopesmt pome a8 my be apmrosd e e i,
‘meleing & whoizsm Snal sl i cosiprets e Snerech of oot less s Bve milice
dhollars {45, DU DY

B -Ability %o Fey. e dovelope el teve geovidnd evioses, v 8 comsiuly
veamemuble firzn saadraony W e 0y, o fim whedlin o pey Trer the sowin <7 s oot
ag itexnizad i e o Buogs, wocolng & oot o0y eontribaton of ot less
L ey perseni 772086

fd)  Comstraction Sehedile. Toe Deveioses sl s dlivesd w e O 8 deaded
eomsmistion sobisddde for e pocsymen: et il st o o B Progess widah
sl tnefde 8 P C‘m:mmuuﬁm Wit weit @ Povsipon Corepletion Dhete; god

Wy Oy Appepesde. The Srvalooer shell e obtined sperval of the Pajedt o
nmxmiema wrile ald soolicadilo. smw, snien, moos, megnilenions s erdimanoss of thie

iy, Tughadicy withour Gmitetion sl spplicable ubevision, 2oing, mvivaimeane,

':nﬁMm, sote of ady oter land dse cvguletions (endleesvely, die MOy LM@'"),
pushuding the famamce o all npuinsd ceenion, 3 heing umdarsteod that the iy i

Cotsts a4 e sl oo on ik dianerion o sppmos the irsuamns o soy s

herls

Secdom )L Respop~™" Efforts 1 Modce of Termin _-'?'-.;.-_.- Tas Uevidioner amall use due
diligene i Ssoaly wes™ @e condidons ﬂffﬂﬁi& i smw S aoove o ar hefe e Iyegect
Cosmetiene i, but Eami acﬂtmmMmmﬂxﬁMMWﬂ Loy Uhoe Conv . clhew e iy
iy ienpede thin Agrrsmes by ghving it naties Gument o die Do i tse avent o sueh
rsimtiis, this Agreomiens aconl] e e sl wad void and 97 1o furee or st and meither the
5 o . Diewtowss il Duvvs aepy ovddl; gt ons gor Tty Iy it espmet thcatc.



Sectoma ) 0 O Tos amd ag chow derstion o F $100 ie isnd suid, the Ty e

0 iy T s Wit e bTierty 0 e Sieve: ammﬂwm&aa_mwﬂm% Froperty

G the scle pupores ol comgraosy and Wwheling (e Fojesy subles: o eseh ewoumbeanees of

peteptins o Hile ey described or St cerate Comeiioment B Thlls Tomursase o Clicags Titks

oy, doces ae of Tesember 16, 200 8 (Cnmmrmers Nuoibes 3253 180055543, omvided, lossim,

e 1y vl cmms | nayption 1O with resmnct o Tract < %0 e somouved e b dlogieg  In somuosiios
Wil el amveymoce. the Tevelopes ahall pey Al tessestion stats

Yibe Tite or e ity atorrey doall prepis wel the iy Mm@ﬁmﬂeﬁmﬂ
Wizrwerly Tead mifFisest 50 comvay he pezeels within (e Prosessy s e Develops & oo almpla
woanlios, subiest un'v fo e socobicemss wng, woceptione e dte set foufh beoln, The | "WM
desivima wucls Spenie] Wermedy Dised aud posersior of the Bropary toias Develoge st e iz 7
aliaing of taiy semveyue (e “osing”) wﬁwmmﬂﬁmmm% A0 arvm o the 1{ffestive
Toawe ol Wl Asgeemoeny mt S offer of the Ciy. The vecsuan of e slsyn shil’ oo withiz Ty
{30 dayw iz Yo Cosing,

Sectiom ¢4 Cliv’ ™ Tunded Finaucial ™~ g (0o o albeld Tosews ths g
a5t Sorih ue s Secon 4.2 Wm ﬁ:n ﬂnm%m Fﬁ;gw. menievelpmam Frojeot Tosts W opmeeiios
wits i e L oo G sulsnrsion o the O by the Dweslopa of & Rascsition for %ﬁhﬁa
Tadevaiommet Poost Costy iucsmrd 226 pail by o on el of S Tievsioper and the sgymaval
themeaf by dhe iy i acoordmer witl dcdicls Wi of dhs Agreenmat, the T, miliet o e e,
sonditiovs sl ' atiom set Soeth i e Section 4.0 ssrseiealy 2elow, agrees W recnume e
[itreeiotes, o 16 pay &8 dirscted = the Do oper, S e Frisd euak sooma soogts (e “Auneal
Rebmburuensent Amanoee™) reiapss oo P wpon (s Yooerty 68 Siljow

v, bocuel R[ebubopsement Awmounts, Yuch Aonuel Meimbemapen  Awmoune 0
romuedtion. wits the Pmoject iz ey ooe cslendar yew shisll e squal to muis pamenisge ol the
ioepennental Progeriy Teess sitrilveble 4 the Tropeily whidh ape sohally sosived b e City i
sach sl onlesdng yose ne fullowe:

Year  Lwer g 3
L
(i 8@%
4 [l
A %’%
o 2%

) lenlutiom. Log the pumpass of it g Gl kel Gmowt <! ey enial Propesty
Tumes siariomkalie 1o G Fopeny For may sus cifondes deer. the total sgin e assened] valu (e
“HAYT] of the Propery duall be seboed vy the Buass Valie BAY of the Preperty fn tha amonnd o
o dablnre | STA0N 2 e ez wbal] he anolliziies v Geshotsl bir rete of all eing distries meving
taxanle propersy withim e Fadlevsionmment Frofe . Ao For sere gqab sgpd ookl calendar yea.

Refmiboressenty. Toe oblgnoons o e ©Hy b s the
vz e’ o w At ) Feribeyreion: A;vmw et L3és Sraties 4.2 sell commence with G




calendi year tnevedisie’y fllowsng e calendir gl i which ge Cotpietio Deie cotm, sl
shil] tesmmimaby (s rele npesmyent ) &1@“ i snnpdesoe widh Articls VI of this Agreement vst
laiter iam Decemper %1 of the Sl ™ calavdes vear o sioich st sk Al Pelmlirsament
Ao i ontsseion with e I."‘.i.*t}f' ! Tiocayme 30 sl pevmsls summent w tiis Sestion 4.3 and
Apthole T hisreof

wectlon .2 Defense of Redevelopment Srofect Ares, v the sve st a0y soms o
LOVENIIEEIA. SZEICY =.=B‘B"‘“ag :mmilmm_ w&r mﬁm&w m’ w TIF fct snd The subjoct sletier
emomans. atna Iy this Agroouent aball deterenine that itde A gresome, iochuding e peveant of the-
.oty Srivapees 0 Do weld or relmburesd Ly the ity in comuary o lew, or m the svent tief the
gty ¥ R &m@n@m'&wm .ama ) mmmmchmuarw Fedinie &GO or gavemaenis
agency lwving oisdivdion Yurend, (o Oy wil' defnd the woegrity of te Redevslosment Froject
Ares and this Agrese

Sestion 5,1, € | o Updertake spd Compiets the Prolect
R e ) o8 e S émamv m‘ammmmgu Connmencamet Dale and 1o
ligve the Prpisc) compieisd op rm\‘ ‘_‘m&m fae Poo'ect Completer, Gate,  This ﬂb@mw of the
Toerves o ahalll s prewossly wwsnectses. vy Cicls Ssueders, the peineionl owner of o1 *ﬂwm
a8 mEovhilead n the forne of the Personal Guersidy sfteeded hesto 88 Bl C
necogxms and agoees thu: e Cliry has so £ clscresion with eged o all agpsrove s snd ae“-ﬁ,u il
do s -nmqmt,mur.ﬂkng ok ma®, Hmdied vo sgorovel off sy eguioed pooiis ead eny o on the
et of e Ty o grenl & isEus say mach veguiced mu sl st e s s Aoy ek agaiuet oF
Uil 1 the = huypmmnmmmm The ity mgemss, Mownever, that ey Sestlt spplication
aliel]l b proonsmed ln iy el aod cscinasy manmer mmﬁ Wt ey suss epmovs shell b made jo
eonformencs with the spaliesble Oy Dodes and sball mot e ammesctsly Geoted, withhedd,
porelitioned or Jelayrd

wa am@m e .mhe ‘ng ’n smmiamm w?rm'ﬁm iy a w.wgmmmwn- fior lim Sectiom

of dzis Aqreament s shall ut ol Lmes undernlie the consraction ad ‘nsilin ¢
m the sols davis oo threct. Tae Uevelope: sgrees to indisrske ench ﬁw&mmw aotivice i
somitrmmeue wiil this A groeyent sud wli spplicsnly foderal and state lewn, vules and rsgalations god
all Ty Codes

5.3, Prevalling Wages. The Ueveione: s kuowledgns that the Tiinoi Doparimer:

of ¥ albsr uzuwr_Jwﬂmﬁmmmﬂaaum i ifa endornerent moitcy thet e TIF Soveing of
sthe Pyt Shidies thie & sroement does ot mlbjeci ithe Sroieat fw e Erevaling Waee Aot e i
oot alfse vacsives Sipding fom anoder pub'lc sourss. ‘This 5y makea DO EpreeeiAton 48 fo sy
sueh mop. mmmmm:l‘m’.ﬂrw W £ rr'mﬂlm"""urm Wy ems:hm mm uy 3he Tewtigoer 1o ;«w-ﬂlu
wits the Pivesdiing Wags Ao, 17 andl to the sxtent sisegonmtty fiotmd o v sypiioalis e ooy iogs
Aoty weving fmisdiction, swll sor be deemed 8 el undier this  Agresent
Notwhbetamllng the forsgoiog weobames, e Tovaloper ageees 1o astume &l responsSilly for mmy
sy, soerpiagoe (or monenmeieaee) with e Mrevellive Wepe Aol in conmestinn Wik (he Toojes
e thills Aarsessae fn G et o amy sotion By soy peity o sofonss e s




Viunspement: Comulinnes with [awe e U s oo Sgmes & ferve b
AN Sgen f‘.?s? &&a Pooyee. S 8 aw:ﬁm.m v of five (%) e from sud sfter fhe
gy i IMM@% camely Wik gl sppiicais Ffaﬁ%anllmé,sme [, - s pegliitioes ez all
goceshile Dy Uodss and olwr ordsssces i Ce seotposd uss, cocspaiiom, opecstion mod
TS .lr t’,ﬁf TENSERTW,

lwﬂmga %“‘ij*-wﬂwmﬁ%mm H:wmv'nmaillwﬂ wvﬂm&m ol mmm
apnesamenid, ) mslicelie Toerest sl pensilies ternon, mnd wll oter chegpe el TopaRitions =F
svey hind and matvre wigoh may ve svisd, sssrssoc, e or ugoned upom the wwwmu@
et Thezenl thot ot sy thne dball Seovme dun aid payable oon o whilh reenes t5, o wiich shall
'wap = o, ezyy ezt ol the Property, The Dealemes, mohading sow ot clafming vy or
o’ sl ool oo veromits find sgrees wot to (s sy sﬁph\.a:bm‘ﬁw Srapany ma'msmm [
any e of e "WHGUIV ar s Project o miy pwt Sheooof wmder sy spplicsile preovisiooe of s
Tropentty T {mmfﬂv Statw of Mllimode (35 1008 20011 gt 265 ). a5 enpplanrestad sod emended
lese fhe Ui and e Developer ghall olberwion ceve St smiered i 2
g u:.ﬁqrmtﬂ‘w witlely the Devslones aba’l mve ajgreed o coke 8 promenl is De of e S0
Eoe iy, 2 Denng powisl 'y sekuoaissgec and mdewtiood try both the Ciry and (e evelmpor et sy
such pngrmt o teres (of pEymant o Ilmger fmeoad) fvy She Developer iy n matesial pent of S
cozsiterytion ey and, by whish e C mmmm@uw Thas covenedt of the:
Dievedppes ﬁmﬂ]l‘huswvmthaémwﬂ_ thae Jaud hing Bhe Propety s which: s Project 'a
neferiaicen, and el b and repauiy i fll foree and eﬁmﬁrﬁmmm emm of this Agremmed and
o g Es epireiion or leuiamion, s thie cass zay ve wak] Decamuber 31, 2043, wpon ebivh dede
mmvmimﬁmmmm 0 o frhir oy or e (and abilll cease &s 8 covenant lkuding
*:wa:a s i witls She el ooy, el withoud the =sosancts of sy Rades acdon by Cliy
ar [hewelioner o= sy dilier party; puoosmided, oo, oo s Efﬂ?@mmﬁiﬂﬁ‘ﬂﬁaﬁ Fﬁmw*v
e 55 alnall et aud dnlives o = ety am llesruRnil, i recomiabie Sow wnfng S e
e, et e covenant hay temedmiced sod v wo wngen fo affeor Num;ﬂ»a mmuﬂmdlwi'm g
Gecring 5.5 aball be vonstrusl, howsve, o rrakibit the “vslops Sors Eiteling ot provec Sog ot
s cvwems oont mon expense N [roceoiings e by lew For the purpete of conlesiing ths vmﬂurmtv
-mmmﬂ af ‘frf.m, asssERmEte, cherges oz pdhver Luesitions levied or tepovstd upan the Prpady o
oy et o ;mmmei et ths Cvevelesper alhall Fimme lave grvem W e Oy swmitten siotioe off
:ifﬁmﬁmﬂmwﬁm tarty-Tivis 145 danys pr o 20 aitining sy sudli puosedings

Section 5.6, Bosl Drened by Minorites Females, I ' (e policy of e Comormn
ﬁm&mﬂm atie 5 ﬁ‘ﬁﬂm T ~H a-:mutag@*hxa tase v L@ Tleveiiner o blisinesses cuned vy
“Sepinestiies” wnd “@Fmes" s mnch tepeme gre delined iy the Business Tindepeise for WMimeritie,
Famwieg e Pommomi itk Udsalnllites Aot @ covmeebior @it o Poofest. Towss D e, S0
Deymiooe shall estahbiiah goulk o conpacting wils usinesses owned vy mincoiics snd Sumales,
‘meiding e piat Uy wiinh te Devaloper ‘niemds o seet Sess sonls, and ahall sulwndd sl e o
e Vi o veview g eV

LRSI ® L. it Procetures. 0= (v sod e Thsweloper agree et the Aliginls
RM;mﬂ ﬂ"'mu- Conm :nﬁrm-\u g igitis ﬂ.::aﬂﬂ Lopente Projenl Comy siall e pald
v el g0 etk wwtsed svadlaols, from bnorememinl (ropety Taxes Gt wew depovied i the Fued




g oh offarwvins, The O me e | wose lusd mod agree di he i Medevelopsaer
Presioen Cosvs gl b dinmuried 1 7 the Tiganee Disechor for sagment (o tue T dozer 1 arcardsnce
st o = edinees e ferh footie Sestton L0 el dus Ageosmet

T ity eemay detigietes dn Niusace hnclr us 2 cjreac A W aplinase the
e ation o dsburssrsent of Aol Reavitseemeod Amoupts S tve Sligitle Wadevaiomnent
Srgied Coath.  Peyents dhie Umeslostr of she Al Reboborssment Amogets fe Cligikle
?mmﬂiup',fw Fusjec Cowta gl de wede upos ~aquest henelte. i fommn maseesbly soustalls G
it Ay memcchn Rk & *Regmbafivions) sebundtied 5 te Devsines upom compaor ol tae Fligdbis
R vavauw s ey Costs syt hmn o nvorres sl paidd. Wach, sicd Requisition shsll T
wsersiod Yoy snnmpcaealy symonting doonesessclon, Pesding s wrlicabls, moepis for yeli
W) o statements of supsies, contmsbors or oS, (ogales with snire sonmesiory wnd
toutmielmar 5 sntial ene (el «davits o lisy we oo o8 e cuss oy be

Seattin &5, ~proval a0 < plei¢ong, e Tinansy Direcsur goall & v
{3 D (1w wriileg mﬁnmdummammm S am&:mwmﬁﬁn i (JA0) el wllem receip
Fereat. o eins &wwmaﬁbemmmf*mmsbmuwmdwmgmmm
Hecnintos does wof cosdnete Eligiale WMT[,WMP“L it Soate oy e ol oheswies bon
trﬂﬁﬁu'*mh Eamzenneni s s Sl Uy Sestion &1 o S Awmw:.,‘- (i = *mmm'* e Seckicon,
L oof s Agwenant iy he Jevaloper s mm"&? madl iz coommieg I A Ragsadtion (o
e s s, Hrmase Dieocto) e reasons S ddlowmos will be ot !mil m wmg K,
s Thepadones ey reauiralt any sadh Reossizon =it suez sfdditionsd documeston orer S
a5 Ay 26 rered, T ihag io e Sasin Tor desgnl. Ton some yrosdme pet St soweis apollcanles g
Sinesspirrynd ghall mpnly o mishi resdbmritale

_ e of Pavr Prsritsd fuet pexlirzzens of hie Agmesms bies e bosz
pusDEed o Emwaﬂf W e o umde Ardale VI Dareof, the o dhell pey azy Aoonsl
Rarshomespent  Asonazd mnnm; Wi e Froed wiler b omgeoves oWy Gte or puore
3.xﬁu1__r_wt_émﬂu! Wi Agriele i Erm (dsevelngee el Gty (33 mm wifter (D tu dee of

e simprroe! oy miash Requdadonn, JIE) e ceeaipn oy this 1y ol avidencs R the Dovelopey o
:hmwavmau *awwmwwmwmmﬁmhmm RIS #mpamr- s sy sl gpmiicain's
salemilas year o () e oroetk oy the Crty o e mat Dl o Incesmrenal Propesy Teses i
anny snwrh olemdar seay, whioheyes D m&@ﬁ et () o Teter,

ARTICLE Vil

Q? ST RS A FTTR TR AT o

St . ) L pecureenes Wl S2vone o more of D eveeds s Sed
s s Section ! mummn“mwﬂ“mﬁhhﬁg.m,

o dmE wormas g or g v oo om belbalf of he Devginesr of gy etetees o
srrmeditlah i fomoesien with of under this A Teecimo doat e Slse o i andiag b sy vestefsl

S

. e “Rilume by the Desnivne w0 Yoy perfin ey s, ohgeling, Sovenank on
ecdiGion semtadued (= s M gresie,



T The failue Yy e 7 0 50 ey sy & e Sl Reisivirement Amciem whicd
peraomiie 02 and bl B sooomiense wilth U poo votrses o s Agrenmn; and

e e Fedlsine Iy Be 0w R oty pEGDeT ey ol farey ablipudo, soveem e
oty ot i ks A greeryeat.

Seciion 1L U= Tug The ety clesing ol peder Bectioz 1) o Gxis
e fw*“%mmwm ey iinll g o5 wsitlen option of e cleged B do e odier
,,_.m"y ithe - fisullitug Verey™) tescviog S meture. o the Dafindt compieioed of sd e tem o
i ol L A gresment Wi the Nem-ed g Fary helimven is in defsuit. TRueg, 88 Moo
iy LE[IT!,JB‘H s Fommedl, mm:f&ufk I, e ‘ﬂm.ﬁuﬂmm Peoty oy ool [EF =S
grneeiy s o dtewive sl mmg_ﬁ;vr g quw.vez Une: Duefigciitiog Facsy umdi, dby [30]
dion after weving give auch waotios, [ G Trefatdt Lo ol micls nagues Wl i will sk mors
iz Ty 1330 dzn fis S OF TS mﬂh "*ﬂfﬁ!ﬂ%?l@ wiey &ive e Moo dng Pty
writion ootise that (3 the Defit will tike mors tas Sroy (0] fese o ase o oy U1 she
Dhoffie vz -wwm wowaily soorsesged w6 igandy surewing ol oure o ey, sed (1D
sy el oo o e w&aiw e Jﬂ:fa:ﬁﬂ:ng Uty il v commpllenad sl o oo ensy E’zmwﬁm‘
thak the Oefmulsg Tety pronur y oruneness s difiesaly purmues sust ¢oms of mesty, mack
Therfmeiting Tty sball Saie guadditivnnl perod of Grss wmmwmmmwmwwmm such
Defayll, Dnpmog sy suci pesiod foilvwing the wving of noves of e aleged Defdt, e Wor-
Ieiiliiing passy may wapesd Serl manc fesdhey s Mgres ) ul fhe Moes Diefa tog ety
e Wt Bssurances fons e Sefilsug Yarty, destied cosennily scequee o ths Noan-
nmdrm;@ Sarty. Shes She DieBrcitig ey will sise o oy o has cuved o reneding the Defimlt
et ey T e wth s ot Latdome nndsr hin Agrear 2 Uit meel cnoneed o rennsdiod
s athetreninn somresenced sind dllgpeesy e B prosiiad m'wmuﬂ. AT & e usdey
deig Agroement Uiseon as alhewine aprosily svovides o this Agremment, any fallies of deliy 5y
e oot fa e ey of w*gawm’&aaammym&mhwﬁwﬁmuwm'mm
86 & v ver o By puch Sacdinule Sresch or of sy ather ngrfe or namedics I ey v g sl o
e Defalt ar Bresch.

Sectlem T2 T oy dhis oestsrenes -7 3 Rreach pedes s Agoens= by the
T imvnityyer, ﬂ:hc:'"“? v, e the “iehl o Seringie Che Agreewet by gving weitien sotlos to de
. weltrper ¢ ‘a&ﬁammwm e dute much temsdamiion (n #fotive. Txoepe for such right of
Sevreimation: Lo e Jic the ol ot ety avalable in siler sty e de oocuttence of &
D ninder G A gisesmoes b= the Defiedig Pty whall be i institte b prosediings me ey Y
AecEanTy o degivabile ﬁm ‘T enlthon o e oF rhedy ek Bovselly, ncadieg bt nen lingited s
ool o sosipe wy'.'_wm gotia Ty sy o e o nnce, or other agyroerics sulabje i
Korwithstavding suyinog beremn te the cortmesy, the sole rameady of e Devnloss upon e
meonrremes o an Rreach by the 0y mmy@nu{;mwmﬁ wwgicne 0 this Agreennomt afull e
e it dingnl sertican g (e U0 or ezacile seSajomames oF Oler edveornciale wraliahls selied
under  stvwrstinges sord te Clty be Habis o the Deseloger for my meitoot, soecal,
SR T o i danese e gz withowt sratwias, loss. o7 o op vovenues, i af
ST NPPOTIRIGTY 00 Srndution, seet of seodiel, olahng Sy sunlienes, tmmm PEEALT o5, Wil
Sty b Snsad gmor semilacl, Wy, peghygecn, ericd lshdlity o olicesdse, wder sy ol
v, (el sod condiiiome of iy Agrsaanevi. T e et thet aary Sadluae o dhe Do ter Sagy
sy Awal Refmisomment Acoammie woich, deceme o= s payabo b0 scoonfence with the
ez s Mersof m dise o memtiTinent Sl Py Thines g, svedkiole o ke City smy



amuisi i alealll o e dmpmiies, 15 I & DieGiely v & Srsanls on s peet o7 e

cwczlren gither mgﬁw !u Ia_m - ne:t‘.mc ml Euuhmm :mc}' m’mc* 5 ﬁ:ma %@?«M_ the

Tefudsicg Party shall pay Spon desmad & of e Ton-De o sing Fary's churges, cosis mné
S8 AR, nmrmmgﬁmmmmnbuﬁfwwfmmagmmmﬁcmAmmmﬂw il o uevirwag) oy
sicly Nom-Oefmilting Sty be enforeeg asy of e Defacling Varty's chilpstoss uodes this
Agrmemiuet| iy i Sy it gaiion, oegotihon o treaction 1o sommntion Wil Sis Agrooryeant in witeh
ey Gafiting ety causes e Mo Deliendloy sy, witus e Bog Defouting Yoy s Sl 6o
pesporee Jpvaived e

-nﬁy w4 mpzmﬁ m—mnm mmﬂ mﬁ' wwﬁw Mﬂwmka, @m gy 6o *mdqméw
AT M wee e Jakle G ':hE Dgve grmes Sy -':ﬂ,ﬂm ol Ay hm: bl T W’m an
mmmﬁmmmmﬁﬁmmsww‘ﬁ@ﬁﬁ Ao, or emy of s TIF Onfinesses or wibey
ondinsnicss of the Tty adopied iy cowsseticn with m’:hnf e TTF° Auxt, e Agreouent or 58
Hadleveiopmen: Mas, shall 5 doslered invalld o ipsomutinetamal rx Wl & g4z et by e il (-
sy wichohe sl mijpghele ol appeal heve sxpi=d whmbmamﬂymm ayy g o soanelent.
lrmtletio, wmdl by resson thesenl oiize i T 5 provemied frm perfoaning sny of 12 covesmats
il gmsamen o hevel o B “hevelopar i .Mwﬁmiﬁmm ey tie s mod criviopss el
proviced that mitmg e s Secdan B0 shell Iy offwcwise pesvissibue clalmg vy the | eweloses
it the Fund oy setingg fy the Developer seelking speciSe sefonmencs of thin £ graemeat or ot
TVt suatraess, 1 aoy, in e ovest of £ Brauck o Sl agesen by the Oty

Ny ﬂﬁ AT 1

"\‘WLMLA. m@m s yees mﬂ mﬁ.@wmﬂm mmm abﬁm mﬁ be Hale (o, and mgmes 9
indemnindTy, derand, ead Yold Zeemizss the Uiy, i Corposcs Anthorities, ciscied S sepesinled
sffcle 8 sgonia, eonpoyses and indepesdenl somimenm Gereu? wgrinel any loss oy dearwge W
mnpety 07 sy Tujuey o on destl: of aoy e oo of & aboit or memltiag Som e P,
il 8 ek pewy B cpuwed by s indeetiensl concen, goss negligencs, nngllgmwwmm
or omizsions of the T, dte Corpocsis Audhores, officia’s, sgemis, employeer tr indepesdent
cordisctons G are contysmy §c the orswinngs of Uiy Agrosmarmt

Secillon %9, Dymsge or Iufury 6p Devely . Dthers. Tas Oy and I Corpomits
Munthuediids, m&mm&aﬁuppmm m; wﬁ'..n, ﬂmhmrru mmﬂmmwwum
be Hable S ey dammgs or Wy o the parsane o peopsry of Sae Develose arany of i@ oo,
HRIA, Thanpenieal sontactors or sployues o of way other pensin whio mEy e sbout the Popesy
mwwmgm due to woy g of Degllgenss OF BTy PErEOn, Ao asw;m}:.mm e canyes. by fion
Trteizons] iaiwomns o, groas seglizenns, g s oo amissiens of (e Ol it Cooperute Authosiiiey,
offiern &, agesivi, sralpess, or Ddipastont aoniimcbons hal g .arm-‘:m-f b She secvisams of ik
B et

Section 84, No Persogs! Liability. A8 coveneut, o dudions, s, sgresrnemts i
olbifiggodinme of thin ity ammxﬂ mrmﬁm".? e Giomzied fo bes e oovrrals, SETRLSTLCES, DT A,




egrenmrcis el oblgatioes of ths iy d ot of sy of s Lagpenrs & holiiey, sTfizials .
senfigryese o incupendent contmetors o e (ndivdosl coaaciee, T memles OF irm: T
syt afiectnd o spouimed w5 els, sy, s o liGpendn ocedraion of e 151
whalll e pormeouily Biakls m the Cevaloss {f) i the st o & Detinlt or Zesuok 27 ey paty wider
Taine & gredcsec, o (i) dor o2 paymse, of wuy Lon Adimoces wiin pusry Lecnnne due s il
andes the tonm of this Agreeem.

Sestion 8.5, Clp- ™ L° " Twvdgper DY Natwifmeandig aesng nevss
15 1 coniary, S OO sl wot e uanle-sy T Deesioner wor deonges of ey kind or nacy
rmmw-smmnnst:m}-wsvﬁmw 4 e, froid sy ol ol gaior of agresizay teate v
samneoi: tissewiiln bt Eowm, sy Selault or Bresc: wder Sy 5goorment, wevioed sl potdug i
i Baction 0§ sheil Tt oterwins sootiesile ohadize vy fe Devmloper agacosd the [ or svioce
by the Lewedopee dealting moenss rm_mm o Elids Agrsennnt g ofuer deva conviracts mn e
evint of & Frescl uf this Agreesaer 'y the Uty

—=

stions or Ot ‘ Tha Cevsliper sgrees 1. sy,
mfﬁim Tzt hmaﬂmswu“ﬁ*ﬂ s us‘[,wm napceens, giepied and nppoivesd ol 5, s,
syioyses mod Fadigpendiont contrmeicl, fonsem a8 stel =y e conseil Sy the Sxtesdnl condius.
Erope 2esiigeone, vegliosee o hranch of s A by the Sy, its Dorwormts fntiriias,
T, sy, arslovees of {adesandnml castiaciomn) &m ndl egaivet gy wodk all, aoils, Sleize
wtic] consl 0wy’ feca, vesmalting S, eistg DU C, OF 0 amy ey connssted with (7 iy o de
Soeobe 'y nhligationy yeder o fn coxmiection Wil i Ao, (W) he coustrupiton v
mslletior of fue Arejpace, () e Trevarmests o e with tos Pevaliing Wags A L ae, aod
wae wsliosse fo the Frsiec o (1) e teg {gmne o2 wilful =iscemdzsl uf e (Jeveuryee, v
Sficin's, gy, e il peemi oy indepenilant coraaions - sonmeation with e Mroiec:

-wmwﬁwmﬁ’? faiacy], MH@M hk’m&wﬂhe w®, ".'! Coporsie -‘.smmn..u i als, agets,
vpyees @l ndependen Immmmwmvmﬂﬂ dsinoe, dermadl, S0,
?:mn’ﬂwm crnuprs or Swpenses, woludl  atocmys’ and soosuliomts' T i waigmsmm w0
ey s, s oonis snd |Egadion eaperaes, arini g e ) any relesss o dhoent | o odleaee
el e sliepal, o wiy mpsmrdoue Fstentos, mnwuwxﬁmmqumﬁwprw
o watenies, now o thereafter mwmﬁwwmmwwmmﬁﬁw
reganlias - Wit gk micnse oroure a5 & vesil of amy s, douimsbie negliFenos o miaccminet
of ery thive peety, 045 (&) ey mﬁwaﬁrw vidllether (aotusl ve alleged) o7, ar eoy ater Ly
ey o iy Stvemelom Wi, Ay anvicsmeetal Jewe raleting W or wlesing e Prwpercy, o () any
Jievealter suming viviniiom, sceal or alieges, or oy ater Silbdlity, ander of o coumesiion w70, sy
svR R e ol 30 Koy povies or oe vas, new or hareattes locensd o, delivensd
or i St to o Soet te Pruoety, rasiiose of whether suslh vinlelsn o alleged sl or o
Sabillty geenss or wiaes, we. the el of sy o), sssiva, waa,ﬂ'wwusmadum«? LU TR
ettty (RATY wym Sy oy iR iy’ o i v 2lanmm o o & Soc Uy e O Ty M SIE ST
SUSE - T G ik wids amy TereePer wisig fuseadooy subweness op o dhou o
gty ont oo et (am ety o ) gy aresel Sslalny o Sellwos ! anyr of the roprsseniztioe
o aEles prvewants aul seremoanis v the like, Tor porposss of i peseaph, “beaands 4
e ™ Tehoder whnsn B, sy Hamunable coeonmes rerloastive inwaenraly, bressions
Ve nazandony wases, lesmrlous or e mhﬁnm.mrtém\d.m»a@ﬁmdu%
‘*xm:-u.mw HEeneirovissental Sessomue, oo peyweti, aoed Lialkilier Act o2 1980, se wmemdesd (42
DAL B5 60T s, dhe Sevardous Matmiials T gaocteticn A a5 emsodel (47710 §F 5101

ST S

12-



o s, oo Basouroe oamrvating snd Revovary Aol s gmeded (4205, ~ 94 68 et neq ), and
e s gl o aciprad Emd prnlice Song arnndgrisdl nimmaant e, c:cf e.‘:fl\..* s Tecl=tal, shane
ot ol strroaengel aow, o, wolle ot

Sectivs BE. i B Dot loter thar thity (30) dwve after the Devalope
b-armﬂm mm? oy wmm oF m&hm Gvent sodin 3 gating, of 85y mﬁmg o Heeatened. (g,
shigan o sanersmmery, the Dmﬂw Wi ", £ gl o reapest therse? is o be made ogaisat the
chﬁwvﬁf Wi effertz any of the Devalsoe's fghts o obllgstions wnder this Agreemaranl, Loty
s — ey < sy pemdiny o reatened npsior, daim o sesspamers, I sy, aundswion &0 i oSy
1l 1 ﬁry wil mol nivve the Devsiooar Fow sy Lakiley whiss it mey lisvs 2o te City Sndes in
AesaneriL

,&M atiacis }‘t&m mmﬂimxm e rm:"n ﬂw.ma Tr aﬁkﬁ Wm t‘h& r‘*l‘? wﬂ e Develuper
veimting o the subjeo maiter leweol This Agrrevwni supsrssdes all price sod oot
aegotiaSos, dodensane ' gr and sgruenests, whetlier woe o o, and =ay st be pandified or
ameuder. wanep Iy writes metrament sxecmed o hoth of Se pares

Parties, "Todling fn (s A gromment, wiether soprewsed ar Joplied, iz
imtendies o .m.uﬁh'gsasr *ﬂ;&hﬂa o pemsedion smdér o0 by 7 temsu 2 (e Agreestani on ay OliST persUCE
cribuee e Thes 247 e, e Devlomer s theie megpecive sucoessors and 25 g, o i@ a0y i
i A s et inencied to melieve or dipeegs any obliowter o Usbility of siry thine pevsns w
gl e ity or the Deveopes, por shal, amy poviese give aoy thind pemes soy tghts of
A beogaidi o sstior over or againet sidierthe U0 g e Develover. This Agrsenend ju nod intensied
ey ol dinese mot creste Ay Rhind party benntisiary Hghts whisaoever

Cougiterparts. /i mamber o0 cocniepants ©F e Agresmen miny b gr o]
mddwvmﬁwdmhahm e cempidered Am culgined and togethes thes dball oot one
T

Seriion 4. Special aid Lisited Obllgation. |'5a £ grement sball congiis & soes al mud
Uimuiend] ohilgacion v Ell.w { ‘ﬁzg mﬂmg 10 ﬂ,hutra'm }lwwf Thiz Agressncid ghall Wcmmm 8
g obilignsam of the iy to aiie i oredit, resolives or greesl taing power mﬁwﬁlﬁ_

Ciny phadgee o e pryment of its ohiligsrions undlis Sevding 4, ) herenf r'y sl smmount of e
Incremental Priperry Taxes us e sof Torth b Secticy €1 wwee? i s and whet pececvrc, and not
SAberaiae,

#5 Time apd Forge i g, 'l s ol Hie sesenos 6 his / et e,
e, neither e EVE T 807 e, O ¢ ansll e dessied i Defaul with sespeen wompy
@qﬂa:_m_.f arligmizene st Sk .wnrfmwmm e eaparitivn Derts o e e i amy sl
filiers o devey secbiran le due v whals ot tr opess 1o the Bllowdsp Seldsh aley constiuts
“imevoldalie dalnge™) amy abiie, lock-aut o othiar ialbor diftetenee Cwtether Ll e el Wit
TSR 2 ik e Deyeloves, e 1 sd e anall tave ey crelgad e neneden o gl wiber
ilwan i Sheir wle discretinn aod buicseas Tdgmment), crvl Glsorder, ivaliiiity e procum metadal,
weather ool Fows, wet acll condtions, fallwes or iievuption of power, testristive guronreneetal
iwwn mod repleions, eosdennation, cots, mworsofons, acle ¢ ermlon, wis, Gel seolages,




sozifenns, vasveld Do oo thind partiss, st aoy ptlier cause b She ressomaly coro] of
it Devlopes o Ghe Oy

Seedom T T Ay perry 1o sis AGEEEEm LUy wieet U0 eive gy;:slwm, 0
Qe 20w hersnds, = fwummzmmwvwm bt degened o wxlul guless sush wadves v
i, aind duly cromated o he serty ving mch wetvmr M suel witver sl okigris de waiver
ol sty e viggas o7 mnnad.}'r oezammclon, r shall b desme] o oontmute & wiiver of offer = phts wod
rerzysiiog g ided proscect to tils Sreeeend

Beatiom 9.7, Coope * " e Oy ol e eveooer sovessnt
misgtm&"tﬂaﬂwl SR TS WHMWWM'WWWMMMWW
gelverr, sink sgrnements, mmmmw@wﬁu&m and macs g soly,
vty pladges 2od wanTrm an tuEY e rsese iy regairen T the better e, ST
sxxrrrping e, plecigivg, mesgaiep wnd vl g s e Ly me e Dewelone or viber
g e Teasmoon ol and sunguwar the w7k, progerty aog revemnes oowesasied, agnood, comieyed
ned g EnauTiereed e sledged wuder o i vespeo of (s Ageeml

e o Dyl foms, ALl Lcess, demunds ssqoeme w other
mmmhmmﬁmmwm ﬁmmﬁaﬂﬂ e e i, i shalll e dederad e
T gl e them e eponiviest Fu e Talied. Sintes ] o p propenty addvessed suvedlipe
and sent 5y megiaered o certifed ool Jomsge premmid, vt eostt gt () [rmml:j
deloal, o) semt by ¥ ustouslly ROEMR VSRR riey, A=l rawrpe pesad or (d)
tramslised e et Incatnte, @ ety oo=Smed a8 actiinll  recai ved, i eack cise, & the
e sl D Seve v wl sl e Ve adirasssg o af sl ot eddeess sy el ey eyigumns
g s e e odidier’, &g lnliwes:

Ay Imtheceacoffie s
Cheens Siwmer awlty O ol L
S8, Nedl Streer
g, T §1820
At Thke Saivdio, Presiden
a AN BsnE

Uy Ve che case of the Uiy, w
—oy o e, Miinsis
L, T S188T
Ay S [evelopnoe, Zivecionr
el 4N SRE-2495




Noties shall le descred csesved (1) four 40 devs wfoe ssosnes stk el Pa
Heving o the moemmer yovidled e, 10 iz day fnl,w’mg parnsr. Selvary, o gm &s my
Tnilowing fetiver tn & BErn0E MGRobed G g Coier wevice. Wiiisver w0 pacty hereto is
peporrs by duliver o oses, ot B, ominiore, ateternents of offusy indivimoation tewes e, s
oty shall i@ B et mumbe of oo e a8 shll e sl v specfnd,

Sectine 99, 4 mk The Developer wgroes ot ' skl moy well, ssuign or oiberwise
Tauy wny ol i Cxlin sne onigatione under thin b greevee m whols or mmwmmmmn
eupitse e comgent: o e iy, enoe e (1) soy essigzovmd ol e Anseal Redhorsamseat
Aours undes iy Ag-memen es oo, e ) any related maliy, sedgruoemt or wansfer of this
hgraement 1= whike e 8 logal sy invicg commeon corisdiy wilk the Dovs oper, mey beo mads
wubot (he jeior weittem comeeod o e Clty  Swoeril 88 sithorized @ SN Section Ao, sy
st “u wiale cr i pan siall be vold et @l &b e e o e Tty Derinage G
A gresrmomi ﬂwm%ummmmw;msﬂanm%mﬁﬁﬁ%mm;m.m&mmwﬁhw
withonm: fhie o 8 poke wien sy, shal be efEctive o wanding oo the Oiiy, however, unlesa
wmﬁm@w@mmm mwmvaﬁmmmmmmmmm

el sonimlee smy eich wos s o vaater smd o sammmmtioe of 221 G ypplisaiibs
anmh.umnm et ol o ainns of s Agressze vy s mppiinadie puises tarein. Amy
st ﬂ’ﬂﬁtma\ﬂiﬁﬂ%% ez s the [imitations peowiiod iz Section §.4 mpmnding
Deve ~per « obi gEdou o mamege e wpm;fmha-mv atara 2o salc Seation 5o e 2 ity
Sleerwiss coymeliy ‘o waitiey o the eetignmpent o Lsve oner's ampesty mansgamet dhllgution.

Bestion 5.0, e el Samiecs v Bector 9.9 alwive, thie Agresmaer bl be
Ifm&iniwmwﬁmuwmmmmmﬁ;mm Pty et ks e ol 5 mrtiomized oo,
sasignn 2 lege povresssiives nclindi=g soscegaor Cormars's Authorides)

gm ﬁ‘ MM Pl v v o .1:'.' =3 ﬁ@m Em m

AUIORTLAC DU LY Rctions O BHEGEE 5 e § o T Lw}xﬁwmh sesgired wy eidior uf the

Ty, e Toveliper or any il paty W oeats (e relatonadiy of o verinorsbip, Rgstey, of jofn;
Vet el e o afitieng Shie iy and gy sty duing @ Seveloper,

T T M e . 1 Agreeres abmll be sxempred wd e wer
muwnvﬂmﬂmwm ﬂ@:@hﬂpmmmmdmgmw e iy R e e
wry o the provisions of fely Aswemneer, e vesise S s:yﬁﬂhmﬁnewmumﬂmm
i Semmmaigr: Tousty, Misols, whether T e Tnitad Sates Disodot Cwisd fre e St Dlres of
Wiiesis o She Diwais Do Tor the Sias Rudiciul oo, Champeipn Samung, Tlmm

soteg DI s Juless caclier temnlianed (pumian & e temmns lersof, tile A peseen
Mmm"mmmt.mmn:mﬁ‘wmﬁum and aftar e 1ifective Dive and dhall tersinacs upore
Wi gl o il smymmon o K47 B B svcai Pioise! Gty sesondies with Yot
1.2 gag Arginls Vi o s Asresren o e oo oF dn Mastavalommest Snjese AT,
welthsves nogmre Srel, peowdel, rweve, thel srstiing to the cocrsry wrwitieending, e
Leve s 9 i ighons dindier Seotion S« and. Alkle WII o i Agrennne sl b sod veialic o
Tl Boves apd affec = gcoendance Wit the sxpraes omvigons ferecs,

A5



























.

jo=













Y-

Tk

v of

(2

“De



TN

agr

VEX

JEVELC



1'

Full Service Real Estate Office » Residential Commercial « Property Management « Leasing - Sales

April 24, 2020

City of Urbana

Attn: Brandon Boys ATTACHM T
400 S Vine St ENTC
Urbana, IL 61801

Dear Mr. Boys,

| am writing to request an extension of time to complete the development at 200 S Vine Street. The
current Redevelopment Agreement required us to complete the project by December 31, 2020. We are
requesting that Project Completion Date be extended to May 1, 2021. As we have discussed the current
timeline will be a challenge for us due to a variety of unforeseen issues.

The development required a much more extensive and costly utility relocation that we had anticipated.
Working with numerous utility companies and their schedules was one of the reasons that our project did
not get started last Fall. We have also struggled with budget constraints. Our construction bids came in
well over $8,000,000, much higher than the original $6,000,000 budget that we had anticipated for this
project. We were able to make some changes to materials that allowed us some significant savings and
bring the development budget to $8,055,000. We did this by making just one change to the exteriors,
replacing the EFIS siding section with MAC siding. The MAC siding is a new product that we have been
using on other local projects that we feel is a superior product to EFIS and will look outstanding when
complete. You can view some MAC siding at our project at 103 E Healey St, Champaign if you would like
to see what it looks like in person. The other challenge with this project has been to find a lender that is
willing to finance the development. We are pleased to report that Iroquois Federal Bank has giving us a
loan commitment and is excited about being part of this exciting project. However, with the delays and
the recent COVID 19 events they are requesting that we extend this Project Completion Date in the
Redevelopment Agreement to match up with our revised construction completion schedule of May 1,
2021.

On a positive note, we have picked up the final building permit, relocated utilities and started construction
on the site. While we are requesting a May 2021 date for full completion, you will see a great deal of
progress during 2020. Despite these challenging times, we are fully committed to this development and
believe this will be a valuable addition to Downtown Urbana. Please feel free to reach out if you have any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

510 South Neil Street Champaign, Illinois 61820 office: 217/356-8750

greenstrealty.com



Visualizations of MAC Siding for 200 Vine project ATTACHMENT D

Project exterior view, 3-story
Updated rendering of MAC siding with vertical panels

Image facing SE from the intersection of Vine Street and
Elm Street.

Project exterior view, 2-story
While this image has not been updated, the EIFS shown
at the top of each building would be replaced with MAC
siding.
Image facing SW from the intersection of EIm Street and
Urbana Avenue.

Project interior view, 3-story

Updated rendering of MAC siding with vertical and horizontal panels.

Image facing N from the interior of the site.

Project interior, 2-story

Updated rendering of MAC siding with vertical and
horizontal panels

Image facing NE from the interior of the site.

Please note that an existing use of MAC siding by Green Street Realty can be viewed at 103 E Healey St, Champaign.



	2020-04 - 200 S. Vine Agreement Extension Memo v3
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
	m e m o r a n d u m

	Introduction
	On January 22, 2019 the Urbana City Council approved a redevelopment agreement with Chris Saunders of Green Street Realty Co., of Ill. regarding a proposed 42-unit townhome project at 200 South Vine Street.
	Anticipated Fiscal Impacts
	Options
	Recommendation
	B:  Executed 2019 Redevelopment Agreement



	A - 2020-04 Ord. Amending 200 Vine Agreement Completion Date DRAFT v2
	B - 200 Vine Executed Agreement and Ordinance_2019-01-005
	C - 200 S Vine Extension - Letter from Green Street
	D - 2020-04 MAC Siding Visualization for 200 Vine Project v2



